the date of passing of the special resolution contained under this item of business provided that where the allotment on preferential
basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central Government,
the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval.

(e) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Class B Warrants  proposed to be allotted and/or
who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and
change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue
The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Class B Warrants proposed to be allotted and /or who
ultimately control proposed allottees and the percentage of the post preferential issue capital that may be held by them on fully diluted
basis is given in the following table:

5

Class B (Series 1) (Note 1)

Pre-issue Shareholding Shareholding

Equity Shares (Note 2)

Percentage
of holding

Percentage
 of  holding

Sr.
No.

Category

Number of
Shares held

Number of
Shares held

A Promoter's Holding

1 Indian Promoters 41544 0.26 - 0.00

2 Persons acting in concert 7743958 48.62 15007996 6.28

3 Acquirer:

Future Corporate Resources Limited 784921 4.93 96982400 40.59

4 Other persons acting in concert - 0.00 - 0.00

Sub-Total 8570423 53.81 111990396 46.87

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Insurance Companies 36631 0.23 298363 0.12

2 Mutual Funds 50 0.00 871266 0.36

3 Banks, Financial Institutions,

(Central Govt. State Govt. Institutions /

Non-Government Institutions) 166342 1.04 8042795 3.37

4 Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) 130381 0.82 46172395 19.32

5 Venture Capital Fund - 0.00 4068007 1.70

Sub-Total 333404 2.09 59452826 24.87

C Others

1 Other Bodies Corporate 2635949 16.55 26898360 11.26

2 Brand Equity Treaties Limited (Refer Note 2) - 0.00 15384615 6.44

3 Indian Public 4322738 27.13 23139153 9.68

4 Non Resident Indians 11394 0.07 209632 0.09

5 Clearing Members 55244 0.35 1518473 0.64

6 Trust - 0.00 354500 0.15

Sub-Total 7025325 44.10 67504733 28.26

Grand Total 15929152 100.00 238947955 100.00

Name of the Allottees Natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners % of post preferential issue
capital

Future Corporate Resources Limited Kishore Biyani, Vijay Biyani, Rakesh Biyani, Anil Biyani,
Sunil Biyani, Gopikishan Biyani, Laxminarayan Biyani

and Sangeeta Biyani

 See Note 1

Note 1: The exact number of Class B Warrants to be issued to FCRL, and accordingly the percentage of the post preferential issue
capital to be held by FCRL, is not final and is subject to the Class B Warrants subscription price and the Class B Warrants exercise price.
The sum of the Class B Warrants subscription price and the Class B warrants exercise price shall be equal to the 'floor price' to be